
   

  

   

  

   

 

 
   

 
   

  

  
   

  
 

 
  

  

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
   

  

  
  

 

 
  

  

  
  

 

 
  

 

   

   

   

    
 

 
   

  

  
 

 

 
   

  

  
   

  

  
 

 

 

LARIMER  COUNTY  ELECTIONS  
11/17/06 

2006 LARIMER COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION 20:35:32 

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT 

SUMMARY FOR JURISDICTION WIDE, ALL RACES 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

37 OUT OF 37 LOCATIONS REPORTING 

Cards Cast 115133 

Congressional Dist 4 

Total Votes 

Total 

112890 

Angie Paccione 

Marilyn N. Musgrave 
Eric Eidsness 

54963 

45524 
12403 

48.69% 

40.33% 
10.99% 

Governor/Lt. Governor 

Total Votes 

Total 

112929 

Ritter/O'Brien 

Beauprez/Rowland 

Kinateder/Randall 
Fiorino/McKibbin 

Harkins/Davison 

Write-in Votes 

63297 

45700 

2035 
971 

920 

6 

56.05% 

40.47% 

1.80% 
0.86% 

0.81% 

0.01% 

Secretary of State 

Total Votes 

Total 

108923 

Mike Coffman 

Ken Gordon 
55602 
53321 

51.05% 
48.95% 

State Treasurer 

Total Votes 

Total 

106548 

Cary Kennedy 

Mark Hillman 
53697 
52851 

50.40% 
49.60% 

Attorney General 

Total Votes 

Total 

107373 

John Suthers 

Fern O'Brien 

Dwight K. Harding 

55193 

46007 

6173 

51.40% 

42.85% 

5.75% 

Board of Education 

Total Votes 

Total 

108074 

Bob Schaffer 

Tom Griggs 

56055 

52019 

51.87% 

48.13% 

CU Regent-At Large 

Total Votes 

Total 

101108 

Brian Davidson 

Stephen C. Ludwig 

Marcus C. McCarty 

Daniel Ong 
Douglas Campbell 

44383 
43158 

4835 

4434 
4298 

43.90% 
42.69% 

4.78% 

4.39% 
4.25% 



 

 
  

 

   

   

   
 

 
  

  

  
  

 

 
  

  

  
   

 

 
  

  

   
  

 

 
  

  

  
  
  

  
 

 
   

  

  
  

 

 
  

  

  
   

 

 
 

  

  
 

 
 

  

  
  

   
 

 
 

  

  
 

 
 

  

  
 

15th Senate 

Total Votes 

Total 

58573 

Steve Johnson 

Jennifer Miller 

35517 

23056 

60.64% 

39.36% 

49th House 

Total Votes 

Total 

28082 

Kevin Lundberg 

Sue Radford 
15245 
12837 

54.29% 
45.71% 

51st House 

Total Votes 

Total 

28489 

Don Marostica 

Jodi L. Radke 

15942 

12547 

55.96% 

44.04% 

52nd House 

Total Votes 
Total 

29646 

John Michael Kefalas 

Bob McCluskey 

15609 

14037 

52.65% 

47.35% 

53rd House 

Total Votes 
Total 

23228 

Randy Fischer 

Anne Yeldell 
Mark Brophy 

Darren Morrison 

13624 

8474 
894 

236 

58.65% 

36.48% 
3.85% 

1.02% 

Commissioner Dist. 1 

Total Votes 
Total 

103040 

Kathay Rennels 

Gerry Horak 

60492 

42548 

58.71% 

41.29% 

Clerk & Recorder 

Total Votes 
Total 

102440 

Scott Doyle 

Arthur W. Trevethick 

78084 

24356 

76.22% 

23.78% 

Treasurer 

Total Votes 

Total 

82708 

Myrna Rodenberger 82708 100.00% 

Assessor 

Total Votes 

Total 

106455 

Steve Miller 

Barbara Liebler 
Jesse P. Herron 

53353 

47116 
5986 

50.12% 

44.26% 
5.62% 

Sheriff 

Total Votes 

Total 

80152 

James Alderden 80152 100.00% 

Surveyor 

Total Votes 

Total 

79244 

Tom Donnelly 79244 100.00% 



 



 

 
 

  

   
 

 
  

  

  
   

 

 
   

  

   
   
  

  

  
 

 
   

  

  
   

   
 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 

Coroner 

Total Votes 

Total 

79724 

Patrick C. Allen 79724 100.00% 

Loveland-Ward 1 

Total Votes 
Total 
5597 

Daryle Klassen 

Cecil A. Gutierrez 

3151 

2446 

56.30% 

43.70% 

EV Fire-Dir. 2008 

Total Votes 

Total 

2581 

Robert (Bob) Cheney 

Floyd J. Denton 

Jeffrey Konzak 

Frederick Day 

Charles T. Hanchett 

769 
751 

390 

378 

293 

29.79% 
29.10% 

15.11% 

14.65% 

11.35% 

EV Fire-Dir. 2010 

Total Votes 

Total 

3545 

Jack Rumley 

James D. Austin 

Carolyn S. Dietz 

1229 
1159 

1157 

34.67% 
32.69% 

32.64% 

Appeals-Carparelli 

Total Votes 
Total 

86739 

YES 

NO 

64218 

22521 

74.04% 

25.96% 

Appeals-Davidson 

Total Votes 

Total 

86577 

YES 

NO 

63987 

22590 

73.91% 

26.09% 

Appeals-Loeb 

Total Votes 

Total 

85892 

YES 

NO 
61619 
24273 

71.74% 
28.26% 

Appeals-Marquez 

Total Votes 

Total 

86139 

YES 

NO 
58230 
27909 

67.60% 
32.40% 

Appeals-Russel 

Total Votes 

Total 

85689 

YES 

NO 

63564 

22125 

74.18% 

25.82% 

8th Judicial-Hiatt 

Total Votes 
Total 

87264 

YES 

NO 

65742 

21522 

75.34% 

24.66% 



 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

 
   

  

  
 

 
  

 
   

  

  
 

 
  

 

   

  

  
 

 
  

 

   

  
  

 

 
  

 

   

  
  

 

 
  

 

   

  

  
 

 
  

 
   

  

  
 

 
  

  

 
 

 

8th Judicial-Williams 

Total Votes 

Total 

86189 

YES 

NO 

65093 

21096 

75.52% 

24.48% 

County Judge-Schoon 

Total Votes 

Total 

86226 

YES 

NO 
64538 
21688 

74.85% 
25.15% 

County Judge-Stirman 

Total Votes 

Total 

85847 

YES 

NO 

63815 

22032 

74.34% 

25.66% 

Amendment 38 

Total Votes 
Total 

105531 

NO 

YES 

72069 

33462 

68.29% 

31.71% 

Amendment 39 

Total Votes 
Total 

108687 

NO 

YES 

67580 

41107 

62.18% 

37.82% 

Amendment 40 

Total Votes 

Total 

108099 

NO 

YES 

61896 

46203 

57.26% 

42.74% 

Amendment 41 

Total Votes 

Total 

107735 

YES 

NO 
67079 
40656 

62.26% 
37.74% 

Amendment 42 

Total Votes 

Total 

111592 

YES 

NO 
60417 
51175 

54.14% 
45.86% 

Amendment 43 

Total Votes 

Total 

112701 

YES 

NO 

58295 

54406 

51.73% 

48.27% 

Amendment 44 

Total Votes 
Total 

112616 

NO 

YES 

65938 

46678 

58.55% 

41.45% 

Referendum E 

Total Votes 
Total 

108753 

YES 

NO 

87408 

21345 

80.37% 

19.63% 



 



 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 

 
 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

Referendum F 

Total Votes 

Total 

98880 

NO 

YES 

56806 

42074 

57.45% 

42.55% 

Referendum G 

Total Votes 

Total 

102821 

YES 

NO 
80769 
22052 

78.55% 
21.45% 

Referendum H 

Total Votes 

Total 

104487 

NO 

YES 

52681 

51806 

50.42% 

49.58% 

Referendum I 

Total Votes 
Total 

110948 

YES 

NO 

56476 

54472 

50.90% 

49.10% 

Referendum J 

Total Votes 
Total 

106837 

NO 

YES 

62346 

44491 

58.36% 

41.64% 

Referendum K 

Total Votes 

Total 

106315 

YES 

NO 

57625 

48690 

54.20% 

45.80% 

Larimer Jail-1A 

Total Votes 

Total 

105824 

NO 

YES 
66538 
39286 

62.88% 
37.12% 

Johnstown-2A 

Total Votes 

Total 

1 

YES 

NO 
1 
0 

100.00% 
0.00% 

Berthoud-2B 

Total Votes 

Total 

1889 

YES 

NO 

1124 

765 

59.50% 

40.50% 

Berthoud-2C 

Total Votes 
Total 
1897 

YES 

NO 

1128 

769 

59.46% 

40.54% 

Fort Collins-2D 

Total Votes 
Total 

368 

YES 

NO 

287 

81 

77.99% 

22.01% 



 



 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 

 
 

 
   

  

 
 

 

 
   

  

 
 

 

 
  

 

   

  

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

Fort Collins-2E 

Total Votes 

Total 

43423 

YES 

NO 

25517 

17906 

58.76% 

41.24% 

Timnath-2F 

Total Votes 

Total 

82 

YES 

NO 
74 

8 
90.24% 

9.76% 

Loveland-2G 

Total Votes 

Total 

21415 

NO 

YES 

12337 

9078 

57.61% 

42.39% 

R2-J School-3A 

Total Votes 
Total 

37523 

YES 

NO 

20864 

16659 

55.60% 

44.40% 

Park R-3-3B 

Total Votes 
Total 
5636 

YES 

NO 

3330 

2306 

59.08% 

40.92% 

Park R-3-3C 

Total Votes 

Total 

5609 

YES 

NO 

3187 

2422 

56.82% 

43.18% 

EV Rural Fire-5A 

Total Votes 

Total 

2074 

NO 

YES 
1324 
750 

63.84% 
36.16% 

EV Rural Fire-5B 

Total Votes 

Total 

2082 

NO 

YES 
1448 
634 

69.55% 
30.45% 

FC Library-5C 

Total Votes 

Total 

65387 

YES 

NO 

41902 

23485 

64.08% 

35.92% 

Bruns #35-5D 

Total Votes 
Total 

48 

YES 

NO 

36 

12 

75.00% 

25.00% 

Crown #27-5E 

Total Votes 
Total 

47 

YES 

NO 

26 

21 

55.32% 

44.68% 



 



 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
   

  

 
 

 

 
   

  

 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
  

 

   

  
  

 

 
  

  

 
 

 

 

Bonnell #36-5F 

Total Votes 

Total 

189 

YES 

NO 

155 

34 

82.01% 

17.99% 

Charles #32-5G 

Total Votes 

Total 

46 

YES 

NO 
35 
11 

76.09% 
23.91% 

Vine Drive #29-5H 

Total Votes 

Total 

41 

YES 

NO 

22 

19 

53.66% 

46.34% 

Vine Drive #29-5I 

Total Votes 
Total 

42 

YES 

NO 

21 

21 

50.00% 

50.00% 

Arapahoe-5J 

Total Votes 
Total 

37 

YES 

NO 

23 

14 

62.16% 

37.84% 

Arapahoe-5K 

Total Votes 

Total 

38 

YES 

NO 

28 

10 

73.68% 

26.32% 

Namaqua #8-5L 

Total Votes 

Total 

177 

YES 

NO 
119 
58 

67.23% 
32.77% 

Namaqua #8-5M 

Total Votes 

Total 

175 

YES 

NO 
131 
44 

74.86% 
25.14% 


