## LARIMER COUNTY ELECTIONS

2006 LARIMER COUNTY GENERAL ELECTION ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT SUMMARY FOR JURISDICTION WIDE, ALL RACES OFFICIAL RESULTS 37 OUT OF 37 LOCATIONS REPORTING

Cards Cast 115133

Congressional Dist 4		
T-4-1 17-4	Total	
Total Votes	112890	
Angie Paccione	54963	48.69%
Marilyn N. Musgrave	45524	40.33%
Eric Eidsness	12403	10.99%
Governor/Lt. Governor		
	Total	
Total Votes	112929	
Ritter/O'Brien	63297	56.05%
Beauprez/Rowland	45700	40.47%
Kinateder/Randall	2035	1.80%
Fiorino/McKibbin	971	0.86%
Harkins/Davison	920	0.81%
Write-in Votes	6	0.01%
Secretary of State		
	Total	
Total Votes	108923	
Mike Coffman	55602	51.05%
Ken Gordon	53321	48.95%
State Treasurer		
State Treasurer	Total	
Total Votes	106548	
Cary Kennedy	53697	50.40%
Mark Hillman	52851	49.60%
Attorney General		
Autority General	Total	
Total Votes	107373	
John Suthers	55193	51.40%
Fern O'Brien	46007	42.85%
Dwight K. Harding	6173	5.75%
Board of Education	Total	
Total Votes	108074	
Bob Schaffer	56055	51.87%
Tom Griggs	52019	48.13%
CU Dogont At Lorgo		
CU Regent-At Large	Total	
Total Votes	101108	
Brian Davidson	44383	43.90%
Stephen C. Ludwig	43158	42.69%
Marcus C. McCarty	4835	4.78%
Daniel Ong	4434	4.39%
Douglas Campbell	4298	4.25%

11/17/06 20:35:32

174 0		
<b>15th Senate</b> Total Votes	Total 58573	
<b>Steve Johnson</b> Jennifer Miller	35517 23056	60.64% 39.36%
49th House	Total	
Total Votes	28082	
Kevin Lundberg Sue Radford	15245 12837	54.29% 45.71%
51st House		
Total Votes	Total 28489	
Don Marostica Jodi L. Radke	15942 12547	55.96% 44.04%
52nd House	Total	
Total Votes	29646	
John Michael Kefalas Bob McCluskey	15609 14037	52.65% 47.35%
53rd House	Total	
Total Votes	23228	
Randy Fischer Anne Yeldell	13624 8474	58.65% 36.48%
Mark Brophy Darren Morrison	894 236	3.85% 1.02%
Commissioner Dist. 1		
Total Votes	Total 103040	
Kathay Rennels Gerry Horak	60492 42548	58.71% 41.29%
Clerk & Recorder	Total	
Total Votes	102440	
Scott Doyle Arthur W. Trevethick	78084 24356	76.22% 23.78%
Treasurer		
Total Votes	Total 82708	
Myrna Rodenberger	82708	100.00%
Myrna Rodenberger Assessor		100.00%
	82708 Total 106455	100.00%
Assessor Total Votes Steve Miller Barbara Liebler	Total 106455 53353 47116	50.12% 44.26%
Assessor Total Votes Steve Miller Barbara Liebler Jesse P. Herron	Total 106455 53353	50.12%
Assessor Total Votes Steve Miller Barbara Liebler Jesse P. Herron Sheriff	Total 106455 53353 47116 5986 Total	50.12% 44.26%
Assessor Total Votes Steve Miller Barbara Liebler Jesse P. Herron Sheriff Total Votes	Total 106455 53353 47116 5986 Total 80152	50.12% 44.26% 5.62%
Assessor Total Votes Steve Miller Barbara Liebler Jesse P. Herron Sheriff Total Votes James Alderden	Total 106455 53353 47116 5986 Total	50.12% 44.26%
Assessor Total Votes Steve Miller Barbara Liebler Jesse P. Herron Sheriff Total Votes	Total 106455 53353 47116 5986 Total 80152	50.12% 44.26% 5.62%

Total Votes	Total 79724	
Patrick C. Allen	79724	100.00%
Loveland-Ward 1	Total	
Total Votes	5597	
Daryle Klassen	3151	56.30%
Cecil A. Gutierrez	2446	43.70%
EV Fire-Dir. 2008		
Total Votes	Total 2581	
Robert (Bob) Cheney	769	29.79%
Floyd J. Denton	751	29.10%
Jeffrey Konzak Frederick Day	390 378	15.11% 14.65%
Charles T. Hanchett	293	11.35%
EV Fire-Dir. 2010		
Total Votes	Total 3545	
Jack Rumley	1229	34.67%
James D. Austin	1159	32.69%
Carolyn S. Dietz	1157	32.64%
Appeals-Carparelli		
Total Votes	Total 86739	
YES	64218	74.04%
NO	22521	25.96%
Appeals-Davidson		
Total Votes	Total 86577	
YES	63987	73.91%
NO	22590	26.09%
Appeals-Loeb		
	Total	
Total Votes	85892	
YES	61619 24273	71.74%
NO	24273	28.26%
Appeals-Marquez	Total	
Total Votes	86139	
YES	58230	67.60%
NO	27909	32.40%
Appeals-Russel		
Total Votes	Total 85689	
YES	63564	74.18%
NO	22125	25.82%
8th Judicial-Hiatt		
Total Votes	Total 87264	
YES	65742	75.34%
LES	65/42	/5.54%

8th Judicial-Williams	Total	
Total Votes	86189	
YES NO	65093 21096	75.52% 24.48%
County Judge-Schoon	Total	
Total Votes	86226	
YES NO	64538 21688	74.85% 25.15%
County Judge-Stirman		
Total Votes	Total 85847	
YES NO	63815 22032	74.34% 25.66%
Amendment 38	Total	
Total Votes	105531	
NO YES	72069 33462	68.29% 31.71%
Amendment 39	Total	
Total Votes	108687	
NO YES	67580 41107	62.18% 37.82%
Amendment 40		
Total Votes	Total 108099	
NO YES	61896 46203	57.26% 42.74%
Amendment 41	Total	
Total Votes	107735	
YES NO	67079 40656	62.26% 37.74%
Amendment 42	Total	
Total Votes	111592	
YES NO	60417 51175	54.14% 45.86%
Amendment 43	m_+ 1	
Total Votes	Total 112701	
YES NO	58295 54406	51.73% 48.27%
Amendment 44		
Total Votes	Total 112616	
NO YES	65938 46678	58.55% 41.45%
Referendum E		
Total Votes	Total 108753	

Referendum F		
Total Votes	Total 98880	
NO	56806	57.45%
YES	42074	42.55%
Referendum G		
Total Votes	Total 102821	
YES	80769	78.55%
NO	22052	21.45%
Referendum H		
Total Votes	Total 104487	
NO	52681	50.42%
YES	51806	49.58%
Referendum I		
Total Votes	Total 110948	
YES	56476	50.90%
NO	54472	49.10%
Referendum J		
Total Votes	Total 106837	
NO	62346	58.36%
YES	44491	41.64%
Referendum K		
Total Votes	Total 106315	
YES	57625	54.20%
NO	48690	45.80%
Larimer Jail-1A		
Total Votes	Total 105824	
NO	66538	62.88%
YES	39286	37.12%
Johnstown-2A		
Total Votes	Total 1	
YES	1	100.00%
NO	0	0.00%
Berthoud-2B		
Total Votes	Total 1889	
YES	1124	59.50%
NO	765	40.50%
Berthoud-2C		
Total Votes	Total 1897	
YES	1128	59.46%
NO	769	40.54%
Fort Collins-2D		
Total Votes	Total 368	
	287	77.99%
YES		

Fort Collins-2E	Total	
Total Votes	43423	
YES	25517	58.76%
NO	17906	41.24%
Timnath-2F		
Total Votes	Total 82	
YES	74	90.24%
NO	8	9.76%
Loveland-2G		
Total Votes	Total 21415	
		57 (10/
NO YES	12337 9078	57.61% 42.39%
R2-J School-3A		
	Total	
Total Votes	37523	
YES NO	20864 16659	55.60% 44.40%
	10057	/0
Park R-3-3B	Total	
Total Votes	5636	
YES	3330	59.08%
NO	2306	40.92%
Park R-3-3C		
Total Votes	Total 5609	
YES	3187	56.82%
NO	2422	43.18%
EV Rural Fire-5A		
Total Votes	Total 2074	
		(2.840/
NO YES	1324 750	63.84% 36.16%
EV Rural Fire-5B		
	Total	
Total Votes	2082	
NO YES	1448 634	69.55% 30.45%
FC Library-5C	Total	
Total Votes	65387	
YES	41902	64.08%
NO	23485	35.92%
Bruns #35-5D	T-4-1	
Total Votes	Total 48	
YES	36	75.00%
NO	12	25.00%
Crown #27-5E		
Total Votes	Total 47	
YES	26	55.32%

Bonnell #36-5F		
Total Votes	Total 189	
YES NO	155 34	82.01% 17.99%
Charles #32-5G		
Total Votes	Total 46	
YES NO	35 11	76.09% 23.91%
Vine Drive #29-5H		
Total Votes	Total 41	
YES NO	22 19	53.66% 46.34%
Vine Drive #29-5I	Total	
Total Votes	42	70.000/
YES NO	21 21	50.00% 50.00%
Arapahoe-5J	Total	
Total Votes	37	
YES NO	23 14	62.16% 37.84%
Arapahoe-5K	Total	
Total Votes	38	
YES NO	28 10	73.68% 26.32%
Namaqua #8-5L	Total	
Total Votes	177	
Total Votes YES NO		67.23% 32.77%
YES	177 119 58	
YES NO	177	